

CONTRACTOR		LUMP SUM / C
1.	Pineland Equipment Group, LLC	\$174,500.00
2.	Regional Construction, LLC	\$240,000.00

WHEREAS, the Proposals have been checked and tabulated by Pan American Engineers, LLC, with a recommendation of award being made to the low Proposer;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the contract for said service is hereby awarded to the low Proposer, Pineland Equipment Group, LLC, in the amount of \$174,500.00, contingent upon receipt of required insurance and other contract documents.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President is hereby authorized to execute contracts and change orders between the Grant Parish Police Jury and the successful Proposer.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the Grant Parish Police Jury in emergency session convened on the 6th day of November 2024.

Jessie Pace

Secretary/Treasurer

Grant Parish Police Jury

Mark Ball

President

Grant Parish Police

I, Jessie Pace, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing constitutes a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the Grant Parish Police Jury on this 26th day of November, 2024.

Pace

Secretary/Treasurer Grant Parish Police Jury